Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №16 в микрорайоне №109

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408440.40
	1229247.41
	341°30'39''
	6.69
	1-2

	2
	408446.74
	1229245.29
	342°25'43''
	0.63
	2-3

	3
	408447.34
	1229245.10
	341°57'45''
	8.20
	3-4

	4
	408455.14
	1229242.56
	340°55'17''
	18.02
	4-5

	5
	408472.17
	1229236.67
	74°45'35''
	3.35
	5-6

	6
	408473.05
	1229239.90
	162°57'29''
	13.14
	6-7

	7
	408460.49
	1229243.75
	163°08'14''
	11.41
	7-8

	8
	408449.57
	1229247.06
	163°10'21''
	2.14
	8-9

	9
	408447.52
	1229247.68
	161°14'17''
	6.65
	9-10

	10
	408441.22
	1229249.82
	251°12'33''
	2.55
	10-1

	Площадь
	0.0094 га     94.06 кв.м.

	Периметр
	72.77 м.


